
Barbara Petchenik International Competition 2019 

National organizers 

COUNTRY NAME & ADDRESS 

Argentina Ana Maria Garra 
Asociación Centro Argentino de Cartografía 
Cabildo 381 
C1426AAD - Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires 
amgarra@hotmail.com  

Australia John McCormack 
Mapping Sciences Institute, Australia 
mccormack.j@optusnet.com.au  
Website: https://mappingsciences.org.au/barbara-petchenik-childrens-
map-competition-2019/    

Austria Dr. Gilbert Kotzbek 
Department of Geoinformation 
Vienna University of Technology 
Gusshausstraße 27-29 
1040 Vienna, Austria 
gilbertkotzbek@hotmail.com 
 
Benedikt Hajek, MSc 
Department of Geography and Regional Research 
University of Vienna 
Universitaetsstrasse 7 
A-1010 Vienna, Austria 
benedikt.hajek@univie.ac.at 

Brazil  Carla Cristina R. G. de Sena & Antonio Carlos Freire Sampaio 
Universidade Estadual Paulista (UNESP)  
Campus de Ourinhos  
Avenue Vitalina Marcusso, 1500.  
Ourinhos – São Paulo  
Tel: +55 14 3302-5712  
cacrisusp@gmail.com  

Bulgaria  Dr. Joanna Sandinska  
Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 
jodikata@abv.bg 

China Mr. Bu Qinghua  
SINOMAPS PRESS  
Map Culture Press Manager  
No.3 Baizhifang Weat Street, Xicheng District  
Beijing 100054  
Tel: +86 10-83543921  
Fax: +86-10-83543926  
buqinghua@sinomaps.com  

Croatia Assist. Prof. Dr. Ivka Kljajic 
University of Zagreb 
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Faculty of Geodesy 
ikljajic@geof.hr 

Czech Republic Klara Severynova Popkova  
Technical University of Liberec,  
Department of Geography 
Komenského 314/2 
460 01 Liberec V-Kristiánov 
Budova P, 2.patro 
Liberec, Czech Republic 
klara.severynova.popkova@tul.cz  

Finland Jari Korpi  
The Finnish Defence Forces Naval Academy, 
P.O.BOX 5, FI-20241 TURKU,  
Tel: +358407050755,  
jari.korpi@mil.fi. 

Hungary  José Jesús Reyes Nunez 
Eotvos Lorand University 
Dept. of Cartography and Geoinformatics 
Pazmany Peter setany 1/a. 
Budapest 1117 
Hungary 
jesusreyes@caesar.elte.hu 
Website: http://terkepismeret.elte.hu/2019-es-verseny   

Israel Oren Raz 
Secretary-Treasurer of the Israeli Association for Cartography and GIS 
Tel: +972-50-6235465 
isrcartogis@gmail.com 

Kenya Abubakar N. Kisilo 
Survey of Kenya 
 
Catherine Njore 
cnjore@gmail.com  

New Zealand Geoff O'Malley 
Member New Zealand Cartographic Society Executive Committee 
c/- Land Information New Zealand 
PO Box 155 
Wellington 6145 
New Zealand 
Tel: +64 4 4983501 
gomalley@linz.govt.nz 

Poland Bozena Ogorzelska 
Department of Geoinformatics, Cartography and Remote Sensing 
Warsaw University 
Warszawa, Krakowskie Przedmieście 30,  
Tel: +48 2255 21510 
bogorzel@uw.edu.pl 

Slovakia Monika Kopecka, PhD. 
Institute of Geography, Slovak Academy of Sciences 
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Stefanikova 49,  814 73 Bratislava 
Tel: +421 905 345 556 
monika.kopecka@savba.sk 

Spain Pilar Sánchez-Ortiz 
Instituto Geográfico Nacional 
General Ibañez Ibero, 3  
28003 Madrid 
psanchezortiz@fomento.es   

Turkey Mr. Yavuz Selim Şengün 
Dr.Müh.Alb. 
Karto. Ş.Md. – Hrt.Gn.Md.lüğü 
Tıp Fakültesi Cad. 06590 Cebeci 
Ankara-TURKEY 
Phone: +90 312 595 2135 
yavuzselim.sengun@harita.gov.tr 

United Arab Emirates Dr. Naeema Al Hosani 
Assistant Dean for Student Affairs 
Assistant Professor of Cartography 
Geography & Urban Planning Dept.  
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 
United Arab Emirates University 
P. O. Box 15551, Al Ain, UAE 
Tel: +9713-7136430 
Fax: +9713-7136937 
naeemam@uaeu.ac.ae  
Website: 
http://www.chss.uaeu.ac.ae/en/departments/geography/index.shtml    

United States of America Dierdre Bevington-Attardi 
Project Manager 
Federal Geographic Coordination Branch, Geography Division  
U.S. Census Bureau 
Office: 301 763 9248 
Fax: 301 763 4710 
dierdre.bevington.attardi@census.gov   
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